• Impairment of financial assets based on expected credit loss model.

Ind AS 101 requires the company to assess classification of financial assets on the basis of facts and circumstances existing as at the date of

transition. Further, the standard permits measurement of fianncial assets accounted on amortised cost basis on fact and circumstances existing as at

the date of transition, if retrospective application is impracticable.

A2.2 Classification and measurement of financial assets

Accordingly, the Company has determined the classification of financial assets on the basis of facts and circumstances existing as at the date of

transition. Measurement of financial assets has been done retrospectively except where the same is impracticable.

A2.3 Dereognition of financial assets and liabilities

As per Ind AS 101 an entity should apply derecognition requirements in Ind AS 109 prospectively for transaction occuring on or after the date of

transition to Ind AS.

Utility Powertech Limited

Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

(Amount ` in lacs)

Note Previous

GAAP*

Adjustments Ind ASs Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind ASs

ASSETS

(1) Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment 404.15   404.15   1,525.51   1,525.51

(b) Other Intangible assets 1.90   1.90   2.32   2.32

(c) Financial assets

(i) Loans a 4.40   (0.34)   4.06   2.87   2.87

(ii) Other financial assets 2.25   2.25   6.24   6.24

(d) Deferred tax assets (Net) e 421.17   (11.19)   409.98   532.09   (16.84)   515.25

(e) Other non-current assets 941.31   941.31   916.64   916.64

Total non-current assets 1,775.18   (11.53)   1,763.65   2,985.66   (16.84)   2,968.83

(2) Current Assets

(a) Financial assets

(i) Investments 1,864.60   1,864.60   -   -

(ii) Trade receivables 6,890.62   6,890.62   8,875.16   8,875.16

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 1,852.53   1,852.53   3,403.99   3,403.99

(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above 5,877.71   5,877.71   5,529.87   5,529.87

(v) Loans 317.13   317.13   286.03   286.03

(vi) Other financial assets 7,025.72   7,025.72   7,117.74   7,117.74

(b) Current Tax Assets (Net) 331.84   331.84   735.05   735.05

(c) Other current assets 206.95   206.95   326.83   326.83

Total current assets 24,367.12   -   24,367.12   26,274.67   -   26,274.67

Total Assets 26,142.30   (11.53)   26,130.77   29,260.33   (16.84)   29,243.50

B) Reconciliation of equity as at April 1, 2015 and as at March 31, 2016

April 1, 2015 March 31, 2016

Utility Powertech Limited

Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

(Amount ` in lacs)

Note Previous

GAAP*

Adjustments Ind ASs Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind ASs

EQUITY & LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity Share capital 400.00   -   400.00   400.00   -   400.00

(b) Other equity a,b,c

,d,e

5,031.87   1,104.94   6,136.81   5,848.28   633.59   6,481.87

Total equity 5,431.87   1,104.94   6,536.81   6,248.28   633.59   6,881.87

Liabilities

(1) Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Other financial liabilities b 182.36   (33.26)   149.10   347.11   (48.65)   298.46

(b) Provisions 672.62   -   672.62   929.56   -   929.56

(c) Other non-current liabilities -   -   -   -

Total non-current liabilities 854.98   (33.26)   821.72   1,276.67   (48.65)   1,228.02

(2) Current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Trade payables 9,892.53   -   9,892.53   10,690.72   -   10,690.72

(ii) Other financial liabilities 8,335.51   -   8,335.51   9,938.84   -   9,938.84

(b) Other current liabilities 409.96   -   409.96   321.25   -   321.25

(c) Provisions d 1,217.45   (1,083.21)   134.24   784.58   (601.79)   182.79

Total current liabilities 19,855.45   (1,083.21)   18,772.24   21,735.39   (601.79)   21,133.60

Total equity and liabilities 26,142.30   (11.53)   26,130.78   29,260.34   (16.85)   29,243.49

C) Reconciliation of profit for the year ended March 31, 2016

(Amount ` in lacs)

Note Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind ASs

a 64,957.58   (1.10)   64,956.48

a 616.70   1.44   618.14

65,574.28   0.34   65,574.62

b 59,481.96   (80.25)   59,401.71

c 2,275.27   29.27   2,304.54

b -   64.85   64.85

82.45   82.45

645.53   645.53

62,485.21   13.87   62,499.08

3,089.07   (13.53)   3,075.54

1,180.00   (9.95)   1,170.05

e (110.92)   5.65   (105.27)

1,069.08   (4.30)   1,064.78

2,019.99   (9.23)   2,010.76

c 19.32   19.32

-   19.32   19.32

2,019.99   10.09   2,030.08

April 1, 2015 March 31, 2016

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

Finance expenses

Depreciation and amortization

Other expenses

Total Expenses

Profit before tax

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax)

- Net actuarial gains/(losses) on defined benefit plans

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

Earlier years

INCOME

Current tax

Current year

Revenue

Other income

Total Income